Western () -vs- Waterloo ()
10/17/2021 at Waterloo

Date: 10/17/2021 Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
%trz;r: igSPM Western 0 3 0 3
Location: Waterloo Waterloo 1 1 4 6
WES: Liz Gauthier (1); Madi Desrosier (1); Emma Thomas (1)
WAT: Elizabeth Lenardon (1); Kassidy McCarthy (1); Madison
Pritchard (1); Megan Fergusson (1); Carley Olivier (1); Krystin
Lawrence (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By WES WAT
1st 13:26 WAT Carley Olivier Elizabeth Lenardon, Megan Fergusson 0 1
2nd 1:03 WAT Elizabeth Lenardon Lyndsy Acheson, Carley Olivier 0 2
2nd 6:29 WES Madi Desrosier Yanneke Watt, 1 2
2nd 12:13 WES Liz Gauthier Kennedy Ward, 2 2
2nd 17:51 WES Emma Thomas , 3 2
3rd 0:09 WAT Kassidy McCarthy Carley Olivier, 3 3
3rd 1:15 WAT Krystin Lawrence Trisha Cho, Leah Herrfort 3 4
3rd 7:17 WAT Megan Fergusson Jessie Fennell, 3 5
3rd 16:24 WAT Madison Pritchard Keiara Raitt, 3 6
Western Power Plays Waterloo Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 04:21 06:21 02:00 0 0 -- 1st 08:34 10:34 02:00 0 0 --
1st 11:01 12:53 01:52 0 0 -- 1st 13:01 13:26 00:25 0 0 --
2nd 10:14 12:13 01:59 0 0 -- 1st 19:35 01:03 01:28 0 0 --
2nd 15:12 17:12 02:00 0 0 == 03:53 0 0 0/3
07:51 (o} (o] 0/4
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st WAT Trisha Cho 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 4:21 PP
1st WES Kyle Bertrand 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 7:37 PP
1st WES Gabby Lehoux 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 8:34 PP
1st WAT Lyndsy Acheson 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 11:01 PP
1st WES Brooke Dicicco 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 12:53 PP
1st WES Kennedy Ward 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 19:35 PP
2nd WAT Leah Herrfort 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 10:14 PP
2nd WAT Megan Fergusson 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 15:12 PP
2nd WAT Lyndsy Acheson 02:00 DELAY OF GAME MINOR 15:46




Western 3

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

FO

Pen

[os]
=
A

B
o o 9 b |HE

14
15
16
18
19
21
24
25
27
33
34
41
44
67
88
89

Kyle Bertrand
Avry Pedersen
Sam Wood
Gabby Lehoux
Addison Kristoff
Sophie Young
Manson Beishuizen
Kira Memet
Brooke Dicicco
Kennedy Ward
Liz Gauthier
Madi Desrosier
Yanneke Watt
Kaitlyn Booth
Emma Thomas
Emma Catalano
Sarah Irwin
Emily Ignagni
Alissa Wouda
Hannah Irwin

o

1-2

1-2
1-2

Waterloo 6

Pos

Totals

Player

WO OO O0OO0ORrR OORFRPRPFPOOOOOOOOOOoO|®

NIO OO OOOOFr OO0OFP OO OO0 OO0 OO0 Oo|>»
OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|(k
OO OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOIN

OO0 0O 0O 0000000000000 O0OO0OO0O oW
OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoOOo
OO0 0O 0O 0000000000 O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

Total +/-

OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOo

=)
=
A

=
m o ©&~N(#

16
17
18
20
21
22
23
24
31
32
42
68
74
88
91

Trisha Cho

Jessie Fennell
Maija Hooyer
Brooklyn Cole
Elizabeth Lenardon
Carly Orth

Lauren Bell
Megan Dyck

Leah Herrfort
Kassidy McCarthy
Selena Dirven
Keiara Raitt
Madison Pritchard
Alysha Letwin
Mikayla Schnarr
Lyndsy Acheson
Megan Fergusson
Carley Olivier
Tatum James
Krystin Lawrence

o

2-4
1-2

Totals

Western Goalkeeping

Western Goalkeeping

# Player

De
c

Mins GA EN

3 Total

OF OPRP P OOOPFRPR OOPFPR OOOOFPFr OO0OO0OoO|I

©OOONPFP P OOOFR OO0OFRPR OO0OOFR OO0LRPRI|>
OO OO OO0 O0OO0O0OO0OO0O0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|(k
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0ODO0OOoOOoOIN

# Player

3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OOo0OOoOOoOOoOo
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOo

Waterloo Goalkeeping

Waterloo Goalkeeping

De

c Mins GA EN

0-0

5-10

OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0oOOoOOoOOo

Total

33 Kaitlyn Booth
41 Emma Catalano

L 60:00 6 O

0 0
10 22

31 Alysha Letwin
32 Mikayla Schnarr

W 60:00
0:00

3 0
0O O

13

21

Totals

Western Faceoffs

10 22

Totals

Waterloo Faceoffs

3 0

13

21



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0

PP
0-0 WES

PP
0-0 WES

PP
0-0 WES
0-0

PP
0-0 WAT
0-0

PP
0-0 WAT

PP
0-0 WAT

PP
0-0 WAT

PP
0-0 WAT
0-0

PP
0-0 WES
0-0

PP
0-0 WES

PP
0-0 WES

PP
0-0 WES
0-0

PP
0-1 WES

PP
0-1 WES
0-1

PP
0-1 WAT
0-1

PP
0-2 WES

PP
0-2 WES
0-2
1-2

PP
1-2 WES
1-2

PP
2-2 WAT

PP
2-2 WAT
2-2

PP
2-2 WES
2-2

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays
[04:21] Penalty on Trisha Cho WAT 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[04:21] Start power play for WES.
[06:21] Trisha Cho (WAT) penalty complete.

[06:21] End power play for WES.
[07:37] Penalty on Kyle Bertrand WES 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[07:37] Start power play for WAT.
[08:34] Penalty on Gabby Lehoux WES 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

[08:34] Start power play for WAT.
[09:37] Kyle Bertrand (WES) penalty complete.
[10:34] Gabby Lehoux (WES) penalty complete.

[10:34] End power play for WAT.
[11:01] Penalty on Lyndsy Acheson WAT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[11:01] Start power play for WES.
[12:53] Penalty on Brooke Dicicco WES 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[12:53] End power play for WES.
[13:01] Lyndsy Acheson (WAT) penalty complete.

[13:01] Start power play for WAT.

[13:26] GOAL by WAT Carley Olivier (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Elizabeth Lenardon and Megan Fergusson, On
ice for WAT: , On ice for WES: , goal number 1 for season.

Western 0, Waterloo 1
[13:26] Brooke Dicicco (WES) penalty complete.

[13:26] End power play for WAT.
[19:35] Penalty on Kennedy Ward WES 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).

[19:35] Start power play for WAT.
Period #2 Plays

[01:03] GOAL by WAT Elizabeth Lenardon (POWER PLAY), Assist by Lyndsy Acheson and Carley Olivier, On ice for WAT: , On
ice for WES: , goal number 1 for season.

Western 0, Waterloo 2
[01:03] Kennedy Ward (WES) penalty complete.

[01:03] End power play for WAT.

[06:29] GOAL by WES Madi Desrosier, Assist by Yanneke Watt, On ice for WES: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 1 for season.
Western 1, Waterloo 2

[10:14] Penalty on Leah Herrfort WAT 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).

[10:14] Start power play for WES.

[12:13] GOAL by WES Liz Gauthier (POWER PLAY), Assist by Kennedy Ward, On ice for WES: , On ice for WAT: , goal number
1 for season.

Western 2, Waterloo 2
[12:13] Leah Herrfort (WAT) penalty complete.

[12:13] End power play for WES.
[15:12] Penalty on Megan Fergusson WAT 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[15:12] Start power play for WES.
[15:46] Penalty on Lyndsy Acheson WAT 2 minutes for DELAY OF GAME.



2-2

2-2

2-2

2-2

3-2

3-3

3-4

PP
WAT

PP
WAT

[17:12] Megan Fergusson (WAT) penalty complete.

[17:12] End power play for WES.
[17:46] Lyndsy Acheson (WAT) penalty complete.
[17:51] GOAL by WES Emma Thomas, On ice for WES: , On ice for WAT: , goal humber 1 for season.
Western 3, Waterloo 2
Period #3 Plays
[00:09] GOAL by WAT Kassidy McCarthy, Assist by Carley Olivier, On ice for WAT: , On ice for WES: , goal number 1 for
season.
Western 3, Waterloo 3

[01:15] GOAL by WAT Krystin Lawrence, Assist by Trisha Cho and Leah Herrfort, On ice for WAT: , On ice for WES: , goal
number 1 for season.

Western 3, Waterloo 4

[07:17] GOAL by WAT Megan Fergusson, Assist by Jessie Fennell, On ice for WAT: , On ice for WES: , goal number 1 for
season.

Western 3, Waterloo 5

[16:24] GOAL by WAT Madison Pritchard, Assist by Keiara Raitt, On ice for WAT: , On ice for WES: , goal number 2 for
season.

Western 3, Waterloo 6



