Western () -vs- Waterloo () 10/17/2021 at Waterloo

Date: 10/17/2021 Start: 2:33PM Time: 1:56 Location: Waterloo

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Western	0	3	0	3
Waterloo	1	1	4	6

WES: Liz Gauthier (1); Madi Desrosier (1); Emma Thomas (1) WAT: Elizabeth Lenardon (1); Kassidy McCarthy (1); Madison Pritchard (1); Megan Fergusson (1); Carley Olivier (1); Krystin Lawrence (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	WES	WAT
1st	13:26	WAT	Carley Olivier	Elizabeth Lenardon, Megan Fergusson	0	1
2nd	1:03	WAT	Elizabeth Lenardon	Lyndsy Acheson, Carley Olivier	0	2
2nd	6:29	WES	Madi Desrosier	Yanneke Watt,	1	2
2nd	12:13	WES	Liz Gauthier	Kennedy Ward,	2	2
2nd	17:51	WES	Emma Thomas		3	2
3rd	0:09	WAT	Kassidy McCarthy	Carley Olivier,	3	3
3rd	1:15	WAT	Krystin Lawrence	Trisha Cho, Leah Herrfort	3	4
3rd	7:17	WAT	Megan Fergusson	Jessie Fennell,	3	5
3rd	16:24	WAT	Madison Pritchard	Keiara Raitt,	3	6

Western Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	04:21	06:21	02:00	0	0	
1st	11:01	12:53	01:52	0	0	
2nd	10:14	12:13	01:59	0	0	
2nd	15:12	17:12	02:00	0	0	
			07:51	0	0	0/4

Waterloo Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	08:34	10:34	02:00	0	0	
1st	13:01	13:26	00:25	0	0	
1st	19:35	01:03	01:28	0	0	
			03:53	0	0	0/3

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	WAT	Trisha Cho	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	4:21	PP
1st	WES	Kyle Bertrand	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	7:37	PP
1st	WES	Gabby Lehoux	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	8:34	PP
1st	WAT	Lyndsy Acheson	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	11:01	PP
1st	WES	Brooke Dicicco	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	12:53	PP
1st	WES	Kennedy Ward	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	19:35	PP
2nd	WAT	Leah Herrfort	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	10:14	PP
2nd	WAT	Megan Fergusson	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	15:12	PP
2nd	WAT	Lyndsy Acheson	02:00	DELAY OF GAME	MINOR	15:46	

Individual

Western 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Kyle Bertrand	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	5	Avry Pedersen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Sam Wood	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Gabby Lehoux	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	14	Addison Kristoff	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Sophie Young	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Manson Beishuizen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Kira Memet	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Brooke Dicicco	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	21	Kennedy Ward	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	24	Liz Gauthier	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Madi Desrosier	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Yanneke Watt	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Kaitlyn Booth	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	34	Emma Thomas	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	41	Emma Catalano	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	44	Sarah Irwin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	67	Emily Ignagni	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	88	Alissa Wouda	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	89	Hannah Irwin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	3	2	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	4-8	0

Waterloo 6

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	2	Trisha Cho	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	4	Jessie Fennell	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Maija Hooyer	0	Ο	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Brooklyn Cole	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Elizabeth Lenardon	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Carly Orth	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Lauren Bell	0	Ο	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Megan Dyck	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Leah Herrfort	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	21	Kassidy McCarthy	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Selena Dirven	0	Ο	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Keiara Raitt	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Madison Pritchard	1	0	0	Ο	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Alysha Letwin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	32	Mikayla Schnarr	0	0	0	Ο	0	0	0	-	-	0
	42	Lyndsy Acheson	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	68	Megan Fergusson	1	1	0	Ο	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	74	Carley Olivier	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	88	Tatum James	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	91	Krystin Lawrence	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	6	9	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-10	0

Western Goalkeeping

Waterloo Goalkeeping

Western Goalkeeping

Waterloo Goalkeeping

		De							
# Player		С	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
33 Kaitlyn Bo	oth		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
41 Emma Cat	alano	L	60:00	6	0	6	6	10	22
Totals				6	0	6	6	10	22

#	Player	C	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
31	Alysha Letwin	W	60:00	3	0	1	13	7	21
32	Mikayla Schnarr		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			3	0	1	13	7	21

Western Faceoffs Waterloo Faceoffs

No data to report.

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0	DD	[04:21] Penalty on Trisha Cho WAT 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP WES	[04:21] Start power play for WES.
0-0	PP WES	[06:21] Trisha Cho (WAT) penalty complete.
0-0 0-0	PP WES	[06:21] End power play for WES. [07:37] Penalty on Kyle Bertrand WES 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0-0 0-0	PP WAT	[07:37] Start power play for WAT. [08:34] Penalty on Gabby Lehoux WES 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP WAT	[08:34] Start power play for WAT.
0-0	PP WAT	[09:37] Kyle Bertrand (WES) penalty complete.
0-0	PP WAT	[10:34] Gabby Lehoux (WES) penalty complete.
0-0 0-0	PP WAT	[10:34] End power play for WAT. [11:01] Penalty on Lyndsy Acheson WAT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-0 0-0	PP WES	[11:01] Start power play for WES. [12:53] Penalty on Brooke Dicicco WES 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP WES	[12:53] End power play for WES.
0-0	PP WES	[13:01] Lyndsy Acheson (WAT) penalty complete.
0-0	PP WES	[13:01] Start power play for WAT. [13:26] GOAL by WAT Carley Olivier (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Elizabeth Lenardon and Megan Fergusson, On ice for WAT:, On ice for WES:, goal number 1 for season.
		Western 0, Waterloo 1
0-1	PP WES PP	[13:26] Brooke Dicicco (WES) penalty complete.
0-1 0-1	WES	[13:26] End power play for WAT. [19:35] Penalty on Kennedy Ward WES 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-1	PP WAT	[19:35] Start power play for WAT.
		Period #2 Plays
0-1		[01:03] GOAL by WAT Elizabeth Lenardon (POWER PLAY), Assist by Lyndsy Acheson and Carley Olivier, On ice for WAT: , On ice for WES: , goal number 1 for season.
		Western 0, Waterloo 2
0-2	PP WES	[01:03] Kennedy Ward (WES) penalty complete.
0-2	PP WES	[01:03] End power play for WAT.
0-2		[06:29] GOAL by WES Madi Desrosier, Assist by Yanneke Watt, On ice for WES: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 1 for season. Western 1, Waterloo 2
1-2		[10:14] Penalty on Leah Herrfort WAT 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
1-2 1-2	PP WES	[10:14] Start power play for WES. [12:13] GOAL by WES Liz Gauthier (POWER PLAY), Assist by Kennedy Ward, On ice for WES: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 1 for season.
		Western 2, Waterloo 2
2-2	PP WAT PP	[12:13] Leah Herrfort (WAT) penalty complete.
2-2 2-2	WAT	[12:13] End power play for WES. [15:12] Penalty on Megan Fergusson WAT 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
2-2 2-2	PP WES	[15:12] Start power play for WES. [15:46] Penalty on Lyndsy Acheson WAT 2 minutes for DELAY OF GAME.

2-2	PP WAT	[17:12] Megan Fergusson (WAT) penalty complete.
2-2	PP WAT	[17:12] End power play for WES.
2-2		[17:46] Lyndsy Acheson (WAT) penalty complete.
2-2		[17:51] GOAL by WES Emma Thomas, On ice for WES: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 1 for season.
		Western 3, Waterloo 2
		Period #3 Plays
3-2		[00:09] GOAL by WAT Kassidy McCarthy, Assist by Carley Olivier, On ice for WAT: , On ice for WES: , goal number 1 for season.
		Western 3, Waterloo 3
3-3		[01:15] GOAL by WAT Krystin Lawrence, Assist by Trisha Cho and Leah Herrfort, On ice for WAT: , On ice for WES: , goal number 1 for season.
		Western 3, Waterloo 4
3-4		[07:17] GOAL by WAT Megan Fergusson, Assist by Jessie Fennell, On ice for WAT: , On ice for WES: , goal number 1 for season.
		Western 3, Waterloo 5
3-5		[16:24] GOAL by WAT Madison Pritchard, Assist by Keiara Raitt, On ice for WAT: , On ice for WES: , goal number 2 for season.
		Western 3, Waterloo 6